
Important Numbers and Community Contacts 
 
 If you have any questions or would like further information about our association, contact us directly - 
we're easy to reach. 
 

CCMC 

On Site Office Phone:  520-568-8315 
Scottsdale Main Line:  480-921-7500 
Fax:  480-921-7564 
Online:  www.CCMCnet.com
Emergency:  911 
Emergency After Hours: 800-274-3165 
Office:  520-568-8315 
Office Hours:  Monday - Friday 

 8:00am - 5:00pm 
 

Province Community Manager 
Debbie Harper  
520-568-8315 
dharper@ccmcnet.com  

Province Operations Manager 
Sue Samudio  
520-568-8315 
ssamudio@ccmcnet.com 

Administrative Assistant 
Lucia Rodriguez  
520-568-5316 
lrodriguez@ccmcnet.com 

Province Resident Services 
520-568-8490 
 
Lifestyle Director 
Wendy Weber 
520-568-8316 
wweber@ccmcnet.com 
 
Assistant Lifestyle Director 
Amber Bond 
520-568-4286 

abond@ccmcnet.com 

Communications Coordinator 
Ellen Buddington 



520-568-8628 
ebuddington@ccmcnet.com 

Maintenance Supervisor 
Brian Koger 
520-568-8315 
bkoger@ccmcnet.com 

Guard Gate 
520-568-2885 

provinceguardgate@ccmcnet.com  

Guard Gate Automated Guest Notification System 

520-582-9640 
 

CCMC After Hours Emergency 
800-274-3165 

 

 


